11-26-1999



Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and **Trademarks** Washington DC 20231

101208083 I he

AILING

ts indicated as being enclosed therein are

being deposited with United States Postal Service as must class mail in an envelope addressed to "Box

Assignments, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington BC 20231"

November 9, 1999

Date of Deposit

Ryan S. Neek

RECORDA	ATION FORM	COVER	SHEET TRA	ADEMARKS	ONLY
NUCUNDA		CULLIN		TO LUMBINITA IN THE	

1.	Name of Conveying Party(s):	Michael Robert Briggs
	Type of entity:	United States Citizen

Name and Address of Receiving Party(s): 2.

> ROKE Footwear Group, LLC Name:

Address: 1954 Placentia Ave., #109

Costa Mesa, CA 92627

California Limited Liability Company Type of entity:

3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment 10/20/99

Execution Date:

Application Number(s) and/or Registration Numbers: 75/659,800 4.

Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should Be 5. Mailed:

> Peter F. Weinberg Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher, LLP 1801 California, Suite 4100 Denver, CO 80202

Total Number of Applications and/or Registrations Involved: 6.

X Enclosed (Check No. 40894) 7. Total Fee: \$40

Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Peter F. Weinberg, Reg. No. 40,866 Dated: 9 Nov 1999

Enclosed: Assignment (1 page), Check No. , postcard receipt

Atty. Docket: 88516-00001

EA993130.007/-1+

11/24/1999 DNGUYEN 00000259 75659800 40.00 OP 01 FC:481

Assignment of Trademark and Trademark Application

WHEREAS, Michael Robert Briggs, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of United States trademark application serial no. 75/659,800 (hereinafter the "Application") for the registration of the mark STUBBIES (hereinafter the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, ROKE Footwear Group, LLC, a California limited liability company having an address of 1954 Placentia Avenue, #109, Costa Mesa, CA 92627 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to said Mark and said Application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Mark is used and which is symbolized by said Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, by good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Mark and the Application therefor for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Mark is used and which is symbolized by said Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof. Assignor and Assignee represent that Assignee is a successor to the business of the Assignor, or portion thereof, to which the Mark pertains.

MICHAEL ROBERT BRIGGS

Date: 10/20/49

RECORDED: 11/15/1999

Signature:

E. 3992910.098 -1 ·

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001992 FRAME: 0091